FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	04-01-2	009	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi-		
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Comm	402EE47	'AA		ginal document(s) or copy(ies) thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1035547	22 1	Idress of receiv	ing party(ies):		
Tomoko ARIMA, Takashi HORIGUCHI and Shigehiro KAWAHITO		Name: KUSUMOTO CHEMICALS, LTD.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Address: 11-13, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-				
3. Nature of conveyance:		0047, Japan	<u>n</u>			
,						
,	1erger					
, —	change of Name	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attac	ched? No		
Other Execution Date: March 16, 2009						
	•	<u> </u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exec	ution date of the	application is:	March 16, 2009		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(
Additional numbers attached? No						
Name and address of party to whom corresp document should be mailed:	pondence concerning	6. Total numb	per of application	as and patents involved:		
Name: WENDEROTH LIND & DONACE	עוד 6	2 T-4-1 6- (2	17 CED 2 41)	***************************************		
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Michael R. Davis, Esq.			37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Attal. Minimar R. Buvis , Bog.		X Enclos	sed (Check No	o XYIALA		
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East			•	ed to deposit account		
,		8. Deposit acc	count number: 2	3-0975		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20005-	·1503					
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				e if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the force	egoing informayon is true ar	d correct and any	attached copy is a	true copy of the original document.		
Michael D. Davis, Dec No. 25 124	My Or. VI	Tain				
Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing	Signature	SCHALL STATE	<u>Marc</u> Date	h 20, 2009		
, and of the second of the sec	· Oignature			per of pages including cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	Do not detach t	his portion	E COMMISSIONE	R IS AUTHORIZED		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	sheet information:	ווי זר	CHARGE ANY DE	FICIENCY IN THE		
	,	rc	L CUB THIS PALI	1/ 10 00.		
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Fatents appropriately 23-0370.						
Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet document and gathering the data needed, and compl Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washin	leting and reviewing the same Systems, PK2-1000C, Was	ple cover sheet.	Send comments re	garding this burden estimate to the U.S.		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2009_0466/

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Accords. No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

93/23/2009 SNOHAMME 00000021 1238265/

REEL: 022484 FRAME: 0351

J-

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned

In	sert	Nam	e(s)
of	Inve	ntor	(s)

Tomoko ARIMA, Takashi HORIGUCHI and Shigehiro KAWAHITO, all

citizens of Japan,

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to

Insert Name(s) of Assignee(s) Address

KUSUMOTO CHEMICALS, LTD., a Japanese corporation, of 11-13, Uchikanda 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 101-0047, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 USC 100, in the invention known as

Title of Invention

Defoaming Agent for Water-based Paint

for which an application for patent in the United States has been executed by th undersigned

Date of Signing of Application

on March 16, 2009

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East Washington, D.C. 20005-1503, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 022484 FRAME: 0352

In witness whereof, executed thame(s).	by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposit	e the undersigned
• •	Name of the Inventor	Tomoko	Arima
Date,	Name of the Inventor	Tomoko ARIMA	·
Date March 16, 2009	Name of the Inventor	Takashi HORIGUCHI	Horignehi
Date March 16, 2009	Name of the Inventor	Shigehiro Shigehiro KAWAHITO	Kanahito
Date,	Name of the Inventor		
Date,	Name of the Inventor		
Date,	Name of the Inventor		
Date,	Name of the Inventor		
Witness <u>Mì</u>	zuki Horikawa CKNOWLED Ss day of me personally known knowledge to me that h	PARENT , 2 as the individual(s)	0, before me
SEAL		Official Si	gnature
;		Official Ti	tle
The above application may	be more particularly id	ientified as follows:	
U.S. Application Serial No.			
Applicant Reference Number	·	Atty Docket No.	
Title of Invention Defoaming Agent	t for Water-based Pain	t	

2

RECORDED: 03/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 022484 FRAME: 0353